YANKEE ATOMIC ELECTRIC COMPANY



580 Main Street, Bolton, Massachusetts 01740-1398

November 30, 1990 BYR 90-156

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

References:

- (a) License No. DPR-3 (Docket No. 50-29)
- (b) Generic Letter 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve Testing and Surveillance," dated June 28, 1989
- (c) Generic Letter 89-10, Supplement 1, "Results of the Public Workshops," dated June 13, 1990
- (d) Generic Letter 89-10, Supplement 2, "Availability of Program Descriptions," dated August 3, 1990
- (e) Letter, BYR 89-185, YAEC to NRC, "Response to Generic Letter 89-10," dated December 27, 1989
- (f) Letter, USNRC to YAEC, "Response to Generic Letter 89-10, "Safety-Related Motor-Operated Valve (MOV) Testing and Surveillance," dated June 11, 1990

Subject:

Response to Generic Letter 89-10

Dear Sir:

The NRC in Reference (b) requested licensees to have an MOV Program and schedule available for review by June 28, 1990. Yankee responded in Reference (e) to have this date extended to November 30, 1990. The NRC accepted this response in Reference (f).

Yankee intends to meet the scheduling requirements as outlined in Item i of Reference (b).

Also, Yankee intends to meet the scheduling requirements as outlined in Item j of Reference (b). Surveillance of MOVs after program implementation will be scheduled for every three refueling outages, unless Yankee can justify a longer interval for any particular MOVs.

9012070092 901130 PDR ADOCK 05000029 PDC PDC 1000

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk

November 30, 1990 Page 2 BYR 90-156

We trust this information is satisfactory; however, if you have any questions, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

YANKEE ATOMIC ELECTRIC COMPANY

K. Thayer

Vice President and Manager of Operations

JKT/gjt/WPP79/123

cc: USNRC Region I USNRC Resident Inspector, YNPS

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

WORCESTER COUNTY

Then personally appeared before me, J. K. Thayer, who, being duly sworn, did state that he is a Vice President of Yankee Atomic Electric Company, that he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing document in the name and on the behalf of Yankee Atomic Electric Company and that the statements therein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Helen D. Sammarco

My Commission Expires

Notary Public November 7, 1991